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WAfER‘%’jZIL REPORT RE C E Y v E D StatewellNo. 4P\ / QL'@Z&&(
STATE OF ORBGOR -APR 18 1982 S

(1) OWNER:

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
21

3 GON
(10) LOCATION OF WELL.:

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal GQ ...........................
How was cement grout placed? .......#° ARG, ﬂ .. T/{ 7 6‘ /?DU 7—-
HIROUGH. ... CORE. [N .. PrLE. FRom
Jo7ienr. U2 VS IH G LS. KIEmoVELD
Was pump installed?........ " & ....... Type .covunennnnn HP......0vves Depth............ ft.
‘Was a drive shoe used? MYes ONo . Plugs............ Size: location ............ ft.

Did any strata contain unusable water? {J Yes (]
Type of Water? depth of strata ~
Method of sealing strata off

Slzeofm 630

‘Was well gravel packed? m(es O No

Neme &L J/TY OF o2 rL e comy MU T Drillers well mumber 35 5 3 B
Address _nL0L6 S Y pye ) SE v SE visection /¥ T SN R 2 WM.
City T 72 TAAFAILS State ORE §720 4 Tax Lot # Lot Bik Subdivision )
Address at well location:
(2) TYPE OF WORK (checky: M/ELC /()@ /1
New Well X' Deepening 3 ._ __Reconditioning J ~ Abandon [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. (11) WA RLE L: Completed well.
Depth at which water was first found ft.
3) TYPE OF WELL:| (4 PROPOSED USE (check)k Static Jovel . below lansl soface. Date
Rotary Air [ Driven [m] Domestic 0 Industrial O Municipal Artesian pressure _ 1bs. per square inch. Date b glz
RotaryMud (O, Dug g Irrigation O Test Well O Other O i‘ P 4/ /
4 Bored U - | Thermal Withdrawal O Reinjection O (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ( ........
Depth drilled ft. Depth of leted well fi
(5) CASING INSTALLED: steel ﬂ Plastic R e - 5. BT O comp eec we, f.f"'
Threaded 401 Welded Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
L/ + 0 7 thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
~~~~~~~ " Diam. from ..” / ft.to.. i 7 ft Gauge 3 for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
. . Diam. from .. "’/ . ft.to %g :S ft. Gauge 3«57{ ........ .and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
" =
d' 2D BT ¢¢§ o AR MATERIAL From | To SWL
4 &)..." Diam. from ’7{ ft.to. ﬁﬁ Gauge :54’5‘/ ........ - '55 /9'777-}6#&'29 r_j;@"g_— 71—
) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes yNo
Type of perforator used
Size of perforations in. by in.
....................................................... perforations from ft.to....coeenen.n. £t
e eesrbes et na s ens be s e st b snsise s Anas perforations from .. ft.to.coiinennnes ft.
et teere st et et aa s rrareratenaaat perforatlonsfrom .............. Ft 0. eeeeernnen, ft.
(7) SCREENS: éyeu e :;gaueav Hes
Manufacturer’s Jame ...&7 &A1 ... . SALS7 /76(2.{(3 ....................................
......... o g Ve 74 j/ZLESS‘S_f?:F(‘ Model No. ........ovoeereon..
Dla.m ...... /‘2—’ ....... Slot Size . 2.8 Set from ... @S tt. to i A8 it.
Diam. . Slot Size............ ~Setfrom............... 600 e, ft.
Drawdown is amount water level is lowered
(8) WELL TESTS below static level -
a pump test made? ‘Yes [ No If yes, by whom? 57’R I‘)’S'.SE}” a
Jm gal/min. with /7 X ft. drawdown aft;erﬂ,(/ hrs.
B "” w M ” 4 u
‘ir test gal./min. with drill stem at ft. hrs,
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
sian flow / 5/ 0 g.p-m. . .
Prerature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ‘)‘7’0 ft. Work s i . 3 19 gz Completed /?,E;E 7. 19 éﬁa
9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Ygi 7 No x Date well drilling machine moved off of well _}?.D,E_ 7 1952
Well seal-~Material used ............... N\ £ 57, Eﬁ‘; cerreaad rzé’ U . 7 AN Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
Well sealed from land surface to .............. 5 ............................................. ft.

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used

and information reported ajpove, are true to my best knowle \ghe ?{2‘
[Signed] ..Jheasy.... /K:,/ ..................... Date .. ,
(Drilli Operator)

Drilling Machine Operatdr’s License No. ............ 7.

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to

the best knowledge and
Name. fé? ; ﬁeﬂs‘g zfz‘%j{emu ......... G.. Co S—
Address S/ 3.

(Person, firm or corporatio
SORSEL S TE TR R
[Signed] °‘f’

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date of well completion.

SP*12658-690
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Phone: 771-2355

R. J. Strasser Drilling Co.

8110 S. E. Sunset Lane
Portland, Oregon 97206

April 14, 1982

Production well #11

clay and silt
silt, gravel and boulders
cemented gravel :

brown and grey clay and gravel

gravel and clay

silty grey clay

green clay and gravel
sticky brown and green clay
green clay

grey clay and sand

sticky grey clay
green_sandy clay

grey and green clay

sand, gravel, and clay
sandstone

cemented gravel

cemented gravel, water seams
cemented gravel, clay seams
sand, gravel and clay
green and grey clay

grey clay

green clay, some gravel
brown clay

green clay

sand, gravel, and silt
loose gravel

sand and small gravel

silt, sand and gravel

grey clay

green clay

41

70
112
138
164
186
193
200
220
237
243
278
287
323
347
373
382
396
402
418
427
453
466
485
513
520
532
573
580

41

70
112
138
164
186
193

220
237
243
278
287
323
347
373
382
396
402
418
427
453
466
485
513
520
532
573
580
585

RECE.VED
APR18 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Phone: 771-2355

| L\/ E - (/4
K. J. Strasser Drilling Co.

8110 S. E. Sunset Lane —ny roem ,
Portland, Oregon 97206 Bl ED

April 27, 1982 , APR251982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

City of Portland

addendum to production well #11

(9) Construction
well sealed with cement grout from 170 to 190 feet

well sealed with cement grout from 465 to 485 feet




